c) Pre-bid Meeting Not Applicable 

d) Online bid preparation & 
submission 

From 10:00 Hrs on 23.05.2019 to 16:00 Hrs on 02.06.2020 

e) Online bid opening On 03.06.2019 at 16:00 Hrs or at the earliest convenience thereafter. 

7  Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) amount 

₹ 5,200.00 (Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Only) 

8  Pre-qualification Criteria 
(Financial): 

a) Minimum Annual 
Turnover in any of the 
last three preceding 
financial years i.e. F.Y. 
2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-
20 

₹ 3.09 Lakh 

a) Proof of annual turnover shall be submitted in the form of audited balance sheet of